
Maryland State Agency Telework Coordinators 
 
 
  
      Agency/Coordinator                        Phone                                        Email 
Dept. of Aging 
Shirley Williams 

 
(410) 767-1079 

 
shirley.williams@maryland.gov  

Dept. of Agriculture 
Mary J. Darling 

 
(410) 841-5840 

 
mary.darling@maryland.gov  

Dept. of Assessments & 
Taxation 
Evelyn Powell 

 
 
(410) 767-1141 

 
 
evelyn.powell@maryland.gov  

Dept. of Budget & 
Management 
Sheryl N. Hagood 

 
 
(410) 767-4976 

 
 
sheryl.hagood@maryland.gov  

Dept. of Business 
Economic Development 
Marc Proudford 

 
 
(410) 767-2245 

 
 
marc.proudford@maryland.gov  

Dept. of Education 
Melva Williams 

 
(410) 767-0013 

 
melva.williams@maryland.gov  

Dept. of the Environment 
Michelle Romney 

 
(410) 537-3100 

 
michelle.romney@maryland.gov  

Dept. of General Services 
Janet Cora 

 
(410) 767-4985 

 
janet.cora@maryland.gov  

Dept. of Health & Mental 
Hygiene 
Cathie Thompson 

 
 
(410) 767-6425 

 
 
cathie.thompson@maryland.gov  

Dept. of Housing 
Community Development 
Tiffany Connor 

 
 
(410) 514-7039 

 
 
tiffany.connor@maryland.gov  

Dept. of Human 
Resources 
Joyce Stevens 

 
 
(410) 767-7554 

 
 
 joyce.stevens@maryland.gov  

Dept. of Labor Licensing 
Regulation 
Kecha Dunn 

 
 
(410) 230-6314 

 
 
kecha.dunn@maryland.gov  

Dept. of Natural 
Resources 
Barbara Wallace 

 
 
(410) 260-8092 

 
 
barbara.wallace1@maryland.gov  

Dept. of Public Safety & 
Corrections 
Valerie Tracey 

 
 
(410) 585-3094 

 
 
vtracey@dpscs.state.md.us  

Public Service 
Commission 
Joyce Milles 
Susan Ryncewicz 

 
 
(410) 767-8006 
(410) 767-6968 

 
 
joyce.milles@maryland.gov  
susan.ryncewicz@maryland.gov  
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Dept. of Transportation 
Keith Bounds 

 
(410) 865-1305 

 
kbounds@mdot.state.md.us  

Comptroller of Maryland 
Beth Knight 

 
 (410) 260-7695 

 
bknight@comp.state.md.us  

MD Automobile 
Insurance Fund 
Sue Evans 

 
 
 (410) 269-8570 

 
 
sevans@emaif.com 

MD Commission on Civil 
Rights 
Isora Cook 

 
 
(410) 767-8567 

 
 
isora.cook@maryland.gov  

MD Emergency 
Management Agency 
Heather Fraser 

 
 
(410) 517-3615 

 
 
Heather.fraser@maryland.gov  

MD Environmental 
Services 
 
Beth Wojton 

 
 
 
(410) 729-8203 

 
 
 
bwojton@menv.com 

MD Higher Education 
Commission 
Greg FitzGerald 

 
 
(410) 767-3043 

 
 
gfitzger@mhec.state.md.us  

MD Institute Emergency 
Medical Services Systems 
Karen Hayden 

 
 
(410)706-7798 

 
 
khayden@miemss.org 

MD Insurance 
Administration 
Tracey Dailey 

 
 
(410) 468-2463 

 
 
tracey.dailey@maryland.gov  

MD Military Department 
Debra Ports 

 
(410) 234-3832 

 
debra.ports@maryland.gov  

College Savings Plans of 
Maryland 
Carol Kaiser 

 
 
(410) 767-2036 

 
 
ckaiser@collegesavingsmd.org 

MD Public Television 
Susan Schmitt 

 
(410) 581-4121 

 
swolfinger@mpt.org  

MD School for the Deaf 
Anny Currin 

 
(301) 360-2029 

 
anny.currin@msd.edu  

MD State Archives 
Emily Oland Squires 

 
(410) 260-6443 

 
emily.squires@maryland.gov  

MD State Board of 
Elections 
Erin Perrone 

 
 
(410) 269-2845 

 
 
erinperrone@maryland.gov  

MD State Retirement 
Agency 
Jacqueline Wallace 

 
 
(410) 625-5662 

 
 
jwallace@msra.state.md.us  

MD State Treasurer 
Shelly Reid 

 
(410) 260-7080 

 
sreid@treasurer.state.md.us 
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MD Supplemental 
Retirement Plans 
Mike Halpin 

 
(410) 767-8733 

 
michael.halpin@maryland.gov  

Office of Administrative 
Hearings 
Judge Jana Corn Burch 
Frances Eliopoulos 

 
 
(410) 229-4130 
(410) 229-4131 

 
 
jana.burch@maryland.gov  
frances.eliopoulos@maryland.gov  

Office of the Public 
Defender  
Dawn Kouneski 

 
 
(410) 767-8501 

 
 
dkouneski@opd.state.md.us  
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